

RECEIVED
05-18-2020
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT II

Case No. 2019AP2150-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

VALIANT M. GREEN,
Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN THE KENOSHA COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE BRUCE E. SCHROEDER,
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

JOHN A. BLIMLING
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1088372

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 267-3519
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
blimlingja@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
ARGUMENT	5
The circuit court properly denied Green’s motion to suppress the results of the blood draw.....	5
A. Legal principles.....	5
B. The police officers’ reliance on the signed search warrant was objectively reasonable, so the exclusionary rule does not mandate suppression of the evidence under these circumstances.....	7
C. Even if the good-faith exception to the exclusionary rule does not apply, the blood draw evidence was admissible under the doctrine of inevitable discovery.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	14

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Arizona v. Evans</i> , 514 U.S. 1 (1995)	5
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 564 U.S. 229 (2011)	6
<i>Illinois v. Krull</i> , 480 U.S. 340 (1987)	5
<i>Lo–Ji Sales, Inc. v. New York</i> , 442 U.S. 319 (1979)	6, 7
<i>Murray v. United States</i> , 487 U.S. 533 (1988)	12
<i>Nix v. Williams</i> , 467 U.S. 431 (1984)	6, 12, 13
<i>State v. Carroll</i> , 2010 WI 8, 322 Wis. 2d 299, 778 N.W.2d 1	12
<i>State v. Dearborn</i> , 2010 WI 84, 327 Wis. 2d 252, 786 N.W.2d 97	10
<i>State v. Earl</i> , 2009 WI App 99, 320 Wis. 2d 639, 770 N.W.2d 755	13
<i>State v. Eason</i> , 2001 WI 98, 245 Wis. 2d 206, 629 N.W.2d 625	6, 9, 10
<i>State v. Iverson</i> , 2015 WI 101, 365 Wis. 2d 302, 871 N.W.2d 661	4, 5
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 2016 WI 56, 369 Wis. 2d 673, 882 N.W.2d 422... ..	6, 7, 11, 12
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 207 Wis. 2d 413, 559 N.W.2d 264 (Ct. App. 1996)	6
<i>State v. Marquardt</i> , 2005 WI 157, 286 Wis. 2d 204, 705 N.W.2d 878	10

	Page
<i>State v. Scull</i> , 2015 WI 22, 361 Wis. 2d 288, 862 N.W.2d 562.....	6, 9, 10
<i>United States v. Leon</i> , 468 U.S. 897 (1984)	5, 6, 7, 8
Constitutional Provisions	
Wis. Const. art. I, § 11	6
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 346.61	4
Wis. Stat. § 346.63(1)(c)	4
Other Authorities	
<i>Living With Leon</i> , 95 Yale L.J. 906 (1986).....	10
